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1. Concerned
How concerned are you about the privacy of your personal information online?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 45% 50% 40% 34% 39% 50% 54% 43% 51% 42% 55%
Somewhat
concerned 35% 32% 38% 33% 41% 35% 30% 38% 27% 26% 30%
Not very
concerned 11% 11% 11% 16% 12% 8% 11% 11% 10% 13% 7%
Not at all
concerned 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 7% 5%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 11% 5% 5% 1% 4% 10% 11% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 994 425 569 171 289 340 194 729 98 98 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very concerned 45% 52% 43% 39% 43% 47% 49% 44% 50% 43% 46% 40%
Somewhat
concerned 35% 31% 32% 45% 35% 38% 39% 26% 28% 39% 33% 40%
Not very
concerned 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 10% 8% 11% 10% 12% 13% 7%
Not at all
concerned 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6%
Not sure 5% 2% 10% 2% 5% 0% 0% 17% 8% 3% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 994 362 385 247 458 271 126 139 222 213 358 201
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2. Anonymous Browzing
Have you ever used a service that allows you to browse the web anonymously, such as a proxy server, Tor software, or a virtual personal network?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 22% 11% 32% 19% 13% 3% 16% 7% 10% 42%
No, but | know
what those
things are 28% 34% 23% 23% 40% 27% 23% 28% 25% 29% 36%
No, and | don’t
know what those
things are 40% 30% 50% 21% 29% 47% 63% 43% 52% 31% 10%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 24% 12% 13% 11% 12% 16% 30% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 993 426 567 173 290 335 195 727 98 99 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Under $50K $50-100K  $100K or more Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 17% 21% 14% 15% 15% 17% 21% 18% 20% 13% 14% 21%
No, but | know
what those
things are 28% 26% 34% 22% 25% 33% 34% 28% 24% 28% 33% 26%
No, and | don’t
know what those
things are 40% 43% 31% 53% 44% 39% 34% 34% 39% 44% 41% 36%
Not sure 15% 10% 21% 10% 16% 10% 11% 20% 17% 15% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 993 360 387 246 458 271 125 139 220 213 358 202
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3. Share Personal Info
Do you think telecom and cable companies should or should not be allowed to share personal information about customers, such as their web
browsing history, without first getting customers’ permission?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
They should be
allowed 6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 4% 4% 4% 7% 17% 4%
They should not
be allowed 83% 82% 83% 71% 81% 86% 91% 87% 71% 65% 85%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 21% 11% 10% 5% 9% 22% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 995 427 568 171 290 339 195 730 98 98 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
They should be
allowed 6% 8% 3% 8% 5% 9% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 9%
They should not
be allowed 83% 82% 82% 84% 80% 84% 89% 85% 83% 81% 86% 77%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 8% 15% % 7% 10% 12% 14% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 995 362 386 247 460 271 126 138 223 212 360 200
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4. FCC Rules
Last year, the federal government adopted a set of rules to ban telecom and cable companies from sharing customers’ personal information,
including their web browsing history, without their permission. A Republican bill passed by Congress would overturn those rules before they go into
effect. Which describes your opinion?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The ban on
sharing
customers’
information
should go into
effect 71% 73% 70% 65% 71% 72% 7% 75% 63% 48% 84%
The ban on
sharing
customers’
information
should be
overturned 12% 12% 12% 10% 14% 11% 11% 11% 10% 23% 6%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 24% 15% 17% 11% 13% 27% 29% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 996 426 570 171 291 339 195 732 98 98 68

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West

The ban on
sharing
customers’
information
should go into
effect 71% 72% 71% 72% 66% 78% 74% 7% 69% 75% 77% 61%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
The ban on
sharing
customers’
information
should be
overturned 12% 15% 8% 15% 12% 9% 19% 9% 13% 5% 13% 16%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 14% 21% 13% 7% 15% 19% 21% 10% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 996 362 386 248 460 272 126 138 222 214 359 201
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5. Sign or Veto

You

If President Trump vetoes the bill, telecom and cable companies will be banned from sharing customers’ personal information without permission. If
President Trump signs the bill, telecom and cable companies will be allowed to share customers’ information without permission. What do you think

President Trump should do?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Sign the bill 11% 13% 9% 15% 17% % 6% 10% 9% 18% 14%
Veto the bill 74% 76% 2% 64% 69% 79% 81% 78% 69% 56% 76%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 21% 14% 14% 12% 13% 22% 26% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 989 423 566 170 289 336 194 726 97 98 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Sign the bill 11% 9% 10% 14% 12% 9% 18% 5% 15% 8% 11% 11%
Veto the bill 74% 80% 69% 75% 69% 78% 76% 82% 66% 77% 79% 69%
Not sure 15% 11% 21% 11% 19% 13% % 13% 19% 15% 10% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 989 360 382 247 457 272 126 134 221 212 355 201
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 31 - 31, 2017
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.173 to
6.006, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.88.

1000
=+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You



